Res. #17305
USER AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this 4 day of
AW , 2010, by and between the BOARD OF POLICE

COMMISSIONERS OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, hereinafter referred to as “the Board,”
and JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, hereinafter referred to as “the County.”

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17305, dated June 14, 2010, the Jackson County
Legislature did authorize the County to enter into a user agreement with the Board, in
connection with the Kansas City, Missouri Police Department ALERT Il System, for use by
the County’s Sheriff's Office, Department of Corrections, and Prosecuting Attorney’s Office;
and,

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed by and between the parties as follows:

1. The Board shall grant certain privileges in connection with the Kansas City,
Missouri Police Department ALERT Il System to the County, for use by the County’s
Sheriff's Office, Prosecuting Attorney’s Office, and Department of Corrections.

2. The County shall pay for the provided services in accordance with the fee
schedule, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A. All charges
for services shall be determined based upon the fee schedule.

3. This Agreement shall commence on July 1, 2010, and shall terminate on
June 30, 2011, unless sooner terminated. The Board may terminate this Agreement by
giving thirty days written notice to the County. The County may terminate this Agreement

by giving thirty days written notice to the Board. Termination of this Agreement shall not
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constitute a waiver of the rights or obligations which the County or Board may be entitled
to receive or be obligated to perform under this Agreement. Should this Agreement
terminate, all papers, documents, books and all other County materials must be destroyed
or delivered and returned by Board to the County within 30 days of the demand of the
County.

4, If any covenant or other provision of this Agreement is invalid, or incapable
of being enforced, by reason of any rule of law or public policy, all other conditions and
provisions of this Agreement shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect and no
covenant or provision shall be deemed dependent upon any other covenant or provision
unless so expressed herein.

5. This Agreement, together with the attached Exhibit A, incorporates the entire
understanding and agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and affixed
their official seals on the day and year first above written.

JACKSON CO , MUSSOURI

By M%A _
Michael D. Sanders

Acting County Counselor County Executive

BOARD OF POLICE-COMNNSSIONERS

ATTEST:

Mary pdpoo

Mary Jo Spino{/ "’ '
Clerk of the Legislature

, Chief of Police

Fed.|. D.#orS.S. #
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REVENUE CERTIFICATE

This award is made on a need basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any
specific amount. The availability of funds for specific purchases is subject to annual
appropriation.

Aug 2 2010 (il

Date C/ Director of Fidance and Purchasing




SERVICE RENDERED
. Shoal Creek Training Academy Tuition

Pistol Range Usage - Restrieted Access
Range Personnel Overtime Rate
Targets

Police Processions and Parades
Captain
Sergeant

- Master Officer
Police Officer
Parking Control Supervisor
Parking Control Officer
Building Operafjons

Tape Reproduction
Tape Fee
DVD Fee

Pawn Shop Investigative Fee

Payn Shop Investigative Fee Secondary License

2009-2010 DEPARTMENT FEES
APPROVED APRIL 28, 2008

CURRENT
FLE
2,000.00

various
048 ea

63.65
53.30
46.20
46.20
45.48
22.66
20.40

43.00
1.58
110

500.00
250.00

Alarm Licenses
Alarm Penalty Fees

Fingerprint Charges

Molokcyele Sehool

ATY Training Fees

Electronic Mapping Vehicular
Disketie & Mailer
CD & mailer

ALERT Fees

Chargeable Transaction
Administrative Costs

Telephone Line Charges
Telephone Installation Charges
Alarm Systerm Data Base Cost
Automated Timekeeping Syslem:
Automated Timekeeping System
Employee Dala Base

Stop Reports

45.00
35,00

13,00
400.00
300.00

45.00
1.32
0.96

0.0682827
7.50
Varies
35010 450
0.50
0.0682827
10.00

3.00

PROPOSED
ILE
2,000,00 ea

various
048 ea

76,00 per hour
61.00 per hour
58,00 per howr
54,00 per hour
59.00 pexr hour
29,00 per hour
27.00 per hour

44,00 per hour
1.58 ea
0.52 ea

500,00 ea
250.00 ea

45.00 ea
40.00 ea

14,00 ea
400,00 ea
300.00 ea

49.00 perhour
1.40 ea
1,10 ea

6.0682827
7.50 % of total bill
Varies Funding by users
35010450
0.50 ea
0.07 ea
10.00 per employee per year.
3.00 per employee per year
50,00 per month

EXHIBIT

A

tabbles




SERVICE RENDERED

Private Security Fees . '
Initial Hook Up Charge
Equipment Installation
Equipment Inslallation
Formalized Training Session
Monthly Subseription Charge

Additional Terminaf Access
Local hot file inquiry
Name List
Local records check
Driver history
Vehijcle/License Registration
Vehicle/License Registration (web)
Stop Reporfs
Ticket Summaries

Computer Printou! Crime Summary
Crime Summary Each Additional Year

Yehicular, Incident, & DUI Reports
Microfilmed Reports
Clerk Fee
Paper Costs
Arrest Reports
Each Additional 10 Pages
Investipative Reports -
Each Additional 10 Pages
Record Check 7

2008-2010 DEPARTMENT FEES
APPROVED APRIL 28, 2009

CURRENT
FEE

250.00
128.00
32.00

. 200.00
50.00
17.64
0.25
0.25
1.00
2.00

2.00 .

2,00
50.00

100.00 -

340.00
40.00

10.00

NA
NA
10.00
1.00

10.00

1.00
8.00

PROPOSED
EEL

250,00 ons time charge
128.00 4 hr min
32.00 addt] time
200,00 mandatory
50.00 month
17.64 ea
0.25 transaction
0.25 transaction
1.00 transaction
0.79 fransaction
0,79 transaction
0.79 transaction
50,00 month
100.00 weekly

340.00 ea
40,00 ea

10.00 ea

26.00 per hour
1,00 every ten pages
10.00 ca '
1,00 ea
10.00"ea
1.00 ea
8.00 ea




SERVICE RENDERED
Privale Officers Licensing Section Fees *

Agency License Fee
Class A Armed License
Renewal Fee
Class A Unarmed License
Rene¢wal Fee -
Class B Armed License
Renewal Fee
Class B Unarmed Licnese
Renewal Fee

Replacement Lost/Stolen License

Dual License

Change of Company Name )
License Upgrade
Rescheduling Fee

Weapon Change

License Transfer

Copy Fee

*As published in the Code of Slate Regulations (Title 17, CSR, Section 10-2.040),

2009-2010 DEPARTMENT FEES
APPROVED APRIL 28, 2009

CURRENT
FEE -

250.00
125,00
70.00
70.00
50.00
125.00
70.00
70.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50,00
50,00
50,00
50.00
25,00
5.00

Crime Lab Fees - Pholo Processing - Quiside Apencies

Contact Prints

4 X 6 Prints

5 X 7 Prints

8 X 10 Color Print

8 X 10 Dye Sub Print
11X 14 Dye Sub Print
12X 18 Dye Sub Print
Roll Film:-- Color
Roll Film - Black and White
Sheet Film

CD-Rom w/case
DVD w/case

Crime Lab Fees - Lab Usage
Missouri Agencies

Non Missouri Agencies
Conlact Prints

4 X 6 Prints

5 X 7 Prints

8 ¥ 10 Color Print

8 X 10 Dye Sub Print

11X 14 Dye Sub Print

12X 18 Dye Sub Print

Roll Film - Color

Roll Film - Black and White
Sheet Film

CD-Rom wfcase

DVD w/case

6.25
4.25
4,25
4.25
8.25
10.00
10.00
9,75
8.25
9.50
11.00
11.00

53.00
53.00
6.25
4.25
4,25
4.25
8.25
10.00
10.00
9.75
8.25
9.50
11.00
11.00

PROPOSED
¥EE

250,00 ea
125.00 ea
70.00 ea
70.00 ea
50.00 ea
125,00 ea
70.00 ea
70,00 ea
50.00 ea
50,00 ea
50,00 ea
50,00 ea
50.00 ea
50,00 ea
50.00 ea
25.00 ea
5.00 ea

7.00 ea
4.00 ex
4.00 ea
4,00 ea
9.00 ea
11.00 ea
11.00 ea
10.00 ea
9,00 ea
10.00 ca
6.00 ea
7.00 ea

69,00 per hour
69,00 per hour
7.00 ea
4,00 ea
4,00 ea
4.00 ea
9.00 ea
11.00 ea
11,00 ea
10,00 ea
9.00 ea
10.00 ea
6.00 ea
7.00 ea




2009-2010 DEPARTMENT FEES
APPROVED APRIL 28, 2009

: CURRENT PROPOSED
SERVICE RENDERED FEE TEE
Crime Lab Fees - DNA Processing
DNA Processing Missouri Agencies 261,00 319,00 ea
DNA Processing Non Missouri Agencies 261.00 319,00 ea
Crime Lab Fees - Quarterly Newsletter 25.00 52,60 for four issues
8.00 13.00 per issue

Crime Lab Fees - Crime Scene School - One Week Course
Crime Scene School Missouri Agencies 300.00 300.00 ea
Crime Scene School Non Missouri Agencies 350.00 350,00 ea
Crime Lab Fees - Crime Seene-Schoo] - Three Week Course
Crime Scene School Missouri Agencies 700.00 : 700.00 ea

900.00 900.00 ea

Crime Scene School Non Missouri Agencies




