Res. #17305

6 chillo

USER AGREEMENT

	ENT is made and entered into this day o					
August	, 2010, by and between the BOARD OF POLICE					
COMMISSIONERS OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, hereinafter referred to as "the Board,"						
and JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, hereinafter referred to as "the County."						

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17305, dated June 14, 2010, the Jackson County Legislature did authorize the County to enter into a user agreement with the Board, in connection with the Kansas City, Missouri Police Department ALERT II System, for use by the County's Sheriff's Office, Department of Corrections, and Prosecuting Attorney's Office; and,

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed by and between the parties as follows:

- 1. The Board shall grant certain privileges in connection with the Kansas City, Missouri Police Department ALERT II System to the County, for use by the County's Sheriff's Office, Prosecuting Attorney's Office, and Department of Corrections.
- 2. The County shall pay for the provided services in accordance with the fee schedule, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A. All charges for services shall be determined based upon the fee schedule.
- 3. This Agreement shall commence on July 1, 2010, and shall terminate on June 30, 2011, unless sooner terminated. The Board may terminate this Agreement by giving thirty days written notice to the County. The County may terminate this Agreement by giving thirty days written notice to the Board. Termination of this Agreement shall not



constitute a waiver of the rights or obligations which the County or Board may be entitled to receive or be obligated to perform under this Agreement. Should this Agreement terminate, all papers, documents, books and all other County materials must be destroyed or delivered and returned by Board to the County within 30 days of the demand of the County.

- 4. If any covenant or other provision of this Agreement is invalid, or incapable of being enforced, by reason of any rule of law or public policy, all other conditions and provisions of this Agreement shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect and no covenant or provision shall be deemed dependent upon any other covenant or provision unless so expressed herein.
- 5. This Agreement, together with the attached Exhibit A, incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and affixed their official seals on the day and year first above written.

Βv

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William G. Smyder Acting County Counselor JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

Michael D. Sanders County Executive

ATTEST:

Mary Jo Spino

Clerk of the Legislature

BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS

OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOU'RI

Chief of Police

Fed. I. D. # or S.S. #

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

This award is made on a need basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific amount. The availability of funds for specific purchases is subject to annual appropriation.

Director of Finance and Purchasing

SERVICE RENDERED	CURRENT FEE	PROPOSED FEE .
Shoal Creek Training Academy Tuition	2,000.00	2,000.00 ea
	.,	,
Pistol Range Usage - Restricted Access		
Range Personnel Overtime Rate	various	various
Targets	0,48 ea	0.48 ea
Police Processions and Parades		
Captain	63.65	76.00 per hour
Sergeant	53,30	61.00 per hour
Master Officer	46.20	58.00 per hour
Police Officer	46,20	54.00 per hour
Parking Control Supervisor	45.48	59.00 per hour
Parking Control Officer	22.66	29.00 per hour
Building Operations	20.40	27.00 per hour
		•
Tape Reproduction	43.00	44.00 per hour
Tape Fee	1.58	1.58 ea
DVD Fee	1.10	0.52 ea
Pawn Shop Investigative Fee	500.00	500,00 ea
Pawn Shop Investigative Fee Secondary License	250.00	250.00 ea
Alarm Licenses	45.00	45,00 ea .
Alarm Penalty Fees	35,00	40.00 ea
		•
Fingerprint Charges	13,00	14.00 ea
Motorcycle School	400.00	400.00 ea
ATV Training Fees	300.00	300.00 ea
Electronic Mapping Vehicular	49.00	49.00 per hour
Diskette & Mailer	1.32	1.40 ea
CD & mailer	0.96	1,10 ea
ALERT Fees		
Chargeable Transaction	0.0682827	0.0682827
Administrative Costs	7.50	7.50 % of total bill
Telephone Line Charges	Varies	Varies Funding by users
Telephone Installation Charges	350 to 450	350 to 450
Alarm System Data Base Cost	0.50	0.50 ea
Automated Timekeeping System	0.0682827	0.07 ea
Automated Timekeeping System	10.00	10.00 per employee per year.
Employee Data Base	3.00	3.00 per employee per year
Stop Reports		50.00 per month



· ·	CURRENT	PROPOSED '
SERVICE RENDERED	<u>FEE</u>	<u>FEE</u>
Private Security Fees		
Initial Hook Up Charge	· 250.00	250,00 one time charge
Equipment Installation	128.00	128.00 4 hr min
Equipment Installation	32.00	32.00 addtl time
Formalized Training Session	. 200.00	200,00 mandatory
Monthly Subscription Charge	50,00	50,00 month
Additional Terminal Access	17.64	17.64 ea .
Local hot file inquiry	0.25	0.25 transaction
Name List	0.25	0.25 fransaction
Local records check	1.00	1.00 transaction
Driver history	2.00	0.79 transaction
Vehicle/License Registration	2,00 .	0.79 transaction
Vehicle/License Registration (web)	2.00	0.79 transaction
Stop Reports	50.00	50.00 month
Ticket Summaries	100.00	100.00 weekly
Computer Printout Crime Summary	340.00	340.00 ea
Crime Summary Each Additional Year	40.00	40.00 ea
Vehicular, Incident, & DUI Reports	10.00	10.00 ea
Microfilmed Reports		10100 02
Clerk Fee	NA	26.00 per hour
Paper Costs	NA	1.00 every ten pages
Arrest Reports	10.00	10.00 ea
Each Additional 10 Pages	1.00	1.00 ea
Investigative Reports	10.00	10.00 ea
Each Additional 10 Pages	1.00	1.00 ea
Record Check	8.00	8.00 ea

•		
OFFICE PROPERTY	CURRENT	PROPOSED
SERVICE RENDERED	KEE .	<u>FEE</u>
Private Officers Licensing Section Fees * Agency License Fee		
Class A Armed License	250.00	250,00 ea
Renewal Fee	125,00	125.00 ea
Class A Unarmed License	70,00	70.00 ea
Renewal Fee	70.00	70.00 ea
Class B Armed License	50.00	50.00 ea
Renewal Fee	125.00	125.00 ea
Class B Unarmed Licnese	70.00	70.00 ea
Renewal Fee	70.00	70.00 ea
Replacement Lost/Stolen License	50.00	50.00 ea
Dual License	50,00	50.00 ea
Change of Company Name	50,00	50,00 ea
License Upgrade	50,00	50.00 ea
Rescheduling-Fee	50.00	50.00 ea
Weapon Change	50,00	50.00 ea
License Transfer	50,00	50.00 ea
Copy Fee	25.00	25.00 ea
	5.00	5.00 ea
*As published in the Code of State Regulations (Title	17, CSR, Section 10-2.040).	
Crime Lab Fees - Photo Processing - Outside Ager		
Contact Prints		
4 X 6 Prints	6.25	7.00 ea
5 X 7 Prints	4.25	4.00 ea
. 8 X 10 Color Print	4.25	4.00 ea
8 X 10 Dye Sub Print	4.25	4,00 ea
11X 14 Dye Sub Print	8.25	9,00 ea .
12X18 Dye Sub Print	10.00	11.00 ea
Roll Film - Color	10.00	11.00 ea
Roll Film - Black and White	9.75	10.00 ea
Sheet Film	8,25	9.00 ea
CD-Rom w/case	9,50	10.00 ca
DVD w/case	11.00	6.00 еа
2.2	11.00	7.00 ea
	•	
Crime Lab Fees - Lab Usage		
Missouri Agencies	53.00	60.00
Non Missouri Agencies		69.00 per hour
Contact Prints	53.00	69.00 per hour
4 X 6 Prints	6.25	7.00 ea
5 X 7 Prints	4.25	4.00 ea
8 X 10 Color Print	4.25	4.00 ea
8 X 10 Dye Sub Print	4,25	4.00 ea
11X 14 Dye Sub Print	8,25	9.00 ea
12X18 Dye Sub Print	10.00	11.00 ea
Roll Film - Color	10,00	11.00 ea
Roll Film - Black and White	9.75 8.25	10.00 ea
Sheet Film	8.25	9.00 ea
CD-Rom w/case	9.50	10.00 ea
DVD w/case	11.00	6.00 ea
	11.00	7.00 ea

•	CURRENT	PROPOSED · ·			
SERVICE RENDERED	FEE	FEE			
Crime Lab Rees - DNA Processing					
DNA Processing Missouri Agencies	261.00	319.00 ea			
DNA Processing Non Missouri Agencies	261.00	319.00 ea			
Crime Lab Fees - Quarterly Newsletter	25,00	52.00 for four issues			
	8.00	13.00 per issue			
Crime Lab Fees - Crime Scene School - One Week Course					
Crime Scene School Missouri Agencies	300.00	300.00 ea			
Crime Scene School Non Missouri Agencies	350.00	350.00 ea			
Crime Lab Fees - Crime Scene School - Three Week (Course				
Crime Scene School Missouri Agencies	700.00	700.00 ea			
Crime Scene School Non Missouri Agencies	900.00	900,00 ea			